

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-16 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23199-23202/2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAWA SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) 23199-23202/2004, for setting aside the abatement, for c/delay in filing substitution and for exemption from filing O/T)(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing application for substitution after setting aside abatement is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) 23199-23201/2004 is allowed. Let the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent in SLP(C) 23199-23201/2004 be brought on record and Office is accordingly directed to amend the cause-title of the Special Leave Petitions.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Shashi Bala Vij )  
Court Master