

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.9-12 & 13-16 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23183-23190/2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
I.A.NOS.9-12 : (Applns. for substitution of LR's of deceased R.Nos.1-4  
and 8 in SLP No.23184 and 23186 of 2004, R.Nos.3 & 4 in SLP  
No.23187/2004 and R.Nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP No.23188/2004)  
I.A.NOS.13-16: (Applns. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. )  
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 8 in SLP No.23184 and 23186  
of 2004, Respondent Nos.3 & 4 in SLP No.23187/2004 and  
Respondent Nos. 1(ii),2 and 4 in SLP No.23188/2004 are  
stated to be dead.

I.A. Nos. 9-12 & 13-16 are allowed. Delay condoned.  
Petitioner is permitted to bring the LR's of the deceased  
respondents on record.  
( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master