

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9008/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in RFA No. 2228/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAJJU SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the SLPs
against the relied upon judgment dated 8.10.2003 are pending.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23183-23190/2004.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master